Assessor's Parcel Number: 110-109  Recording Requested By:	DOC # 0704030 06/28/2007 01:51 PM Deputy: PR OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: WALTER DAVIS
Name: Walter Lawrence DAVIS	Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.0 BK-0607 PG-9310 RPTT: 0.0
Address: 1425 Shasta Drive  City/State/Zip Gardner ville NV 89460	
Real Property Transfer Tax:	S
Home stead	
(Title of Document)	

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

## **DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD**

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Commonly known as

1425 Shasta Drive Gardnerville Nv.894601 lot#15 Gardnerville ranchos unit no. 5 apn 29-163-04

That I, Walter Lawrence Davis, do hereby declare that I am a single person and householder; that I am presently and actually residing on the premises hereinafter described and that the premises are located in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

together with the dwelling house thereon and any appurtenances.	
That I do by this Declaration of Homestead intend to use and claim the premises above described, together with the dwelling house thereon and the appurtenances thereto (or the mobile home) as a homestead under the provisions of Chapter 115 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of 2007	
Signed: Walter Lavarence	
STATE OF SUADA ACKNOWLEDGMENT  COUNTY OF SUA GLAS  SSS:	
On the S day of fund, 200 there appeared before me, a Notary Public, a man/woman	
who identified himself/herself to me in proper form as Walton Lawrence Sagui's and who acknowledged to me	
that he/she/we signed the foregoing Declaration of Homestead.	
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-19317-5 - Expires February 11, 2011	
(Notary Signature)	
(Notary Name)	

BK- 0607 PG- 9311 0704030 Page: 2 Of 2 06/28/2007